
** = NCAA Automatic Qualifier
*  = NCAA Provisional Qualifier
SR = School Record
w  = Wind-aided; wx= Wind over NCAA allowable 4.0 mps
a=(altitude adjusted time)
c= converted from equivalant distance; ht = hand time
Hep = Mark done in heptathlon
(auto. qual.; prov. qual.)

LONG JUMP (6.50/21-4; 6.20/20-4 1/4)
1 Chenelle Marshall 21-0 1/2w (6.41)* 5/18 Last Ditch
2 Myra Combs 20-9 3/4w (6.34)* 5/18 Last Ditch
3 Bianca Rockett 20-11/2 (6.13) 4/14 Alumni Gold
4 Ashley Gardner 19-0w (5.79) 5/13 SEC
5 Monet Rice 17-2 (5.23) 3/31 Houston
6 Vanessa Deggins 15-11 3/4 (4.87) 3/17 SEC Tri.

TRIPLE JUMP (13.40/43-11 3/4; 12.80/42-0)
1 Bianca Rockett 43-2 1/4w (13.16)* 5/18 Last Ditch
2 Ashley Gardner 41-2 1/4 (12.55) 4/14 Alumni Gold
3 Vanessa Deggins 37-2 1/2w (11.34) 5/18 Last Ditch

HIGH JUMP (1.85/6-0 3/4; 1.79/5-10 1/2)
1 Amanda Roussel 5-6 (1.68) 3/31 Houston

POLE VAULT (4.10/13-5 1/4; 3.80/12-5 1/2)
1 Randi Opperman 10-8 (3.25) SR 3/31 Houston
2 Margaret Reaves 10-2 (3.10) 3/31 Houston
3 Candice Sigur 9-6 1/4 (2.90) 4/14 Alumni Gold

SHOT PUT (16.00/52-6; 14.90/48-10 3/4)
1 Jill Lipp 44-10 3/4 (13.68) 3/17 SEC Tri.
2 Monet Rice 41-10 1/2 (12.76) 4/14 Alumni Gold

DISCUS (54.50/178-10; 50.50/165-8)
1 Jill Lipp 140-10 (42.94) 3/17 SEC Tri.
2 Candice Gonzalez 132-8 (40.44) 3/17 SEC Tri.

JAVELIN (52.50/172-3; 46.50/152-7)
1 Amy Higginbotham 145-9 (44.44) 3/24 USC
2 Neely Faulgout 143-8 (43.78) 4/14 Alumni Gold
3 Maria Romero 142-11 (43.57) 3/24 USC

HAMMER (61.00/200-1; 56.00/183-9)
1 Candice Gonzalez 183-3 (55.86) SR 4/26 Penn Relays
2 Jill Lipp 147-8 (45.00) 3/17 SEC Tri.

HEPTATHLON (5,500; 5,175)
1 Monet Rice 4,597 5/10-11 SEC

100 METERS (11.30; 11.50)
1 Muna Lee 11.13w** 4/21 Longhorn

11.24** 4/28 Penn Relays
2 Sa'Donna Thornton 11.31w* 4/21 Longhorn
3 Stephanie Durst 11.42w* 3/31 Houston
4 Myra Combs 11.51* 3/31 Houston

Lolo Jones 11.51* 3/31 Houston
6 Jemia Ellis 11.91w 3/31 Houston
7 Chenelle Marshall 11.99w 3/31 Houston

200 METERS (23.10; 23.60)
1 Muna Lee 22.74w** 4/21 Longhorn
2 Myra Combs 22.95w** 4/21 Longhorn
3 Stephanie Durst 23.05w** 4/21 Longhorn
4 Ronetta Smith 23.25* 4/14 Alumni Gold
5 Jemia Ellis 24.40 3/31 Houston
6 April Sams 24.79 3/31 Houston
7 Tiffany Robinson 25.38 4/14 Alumni Gold
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400 METERS (52.40; 53.70)
1 Ronetta Smith 51.92** 3/31 Houston
2 Althea Thomas 56.24ht 5/18 Last Ditch
3 April Sams 56.44ht 5/18 Last Ditch
4 Xyllena Lynch 56.77 3/24 USC
5 Stephanie Butler 56.82 3/24 USC
6 Keioke Lutcher 57.89 4/14 Alumni Gold

800 METERS (2:05.00; 2:07.50)
1 Xyllena Lynch 2:09.29 4/1 Stanford
2 Kristen Gutierrez 2:16.59 3/17 SEC Tri.
3 Susanne Strunz 2:16.80 3/24 USC
4 Althea Thomas 2:17.49 3/24 USC

1500 METERS (4:19.00; 4:24.00)
1 Susanne Strunz 4:30.19 3/17 SEC Tri.
2 Kristen Gutierrez 4:44.51 3/24 USC
3 Beth Woodworth 4:45.53 5/12 SEC
4 Bridget Cusack 4:52.61 3/31 Houston
5 Dechelle Mack 5:05.92 4/14 Alumni Gold
6 Miriam Tyndall 5:25.22 4/14 Alumni Gold

3000 METERS
1 Bridget Cusack 10:36.07 3/24 USC

5000 METERS (16:13.00; 16:48.00)
1 Susanne Strunz 17:29.25 5/13 SEC
2 Bridget Cusack 17:38.37 4/20 Longhorn

10,000 METERS (34:10.00; 35:15.00)
1 Bridget Cusack 36:32.79 4/26 Penn Relays

100 METER HURDLES (13.10; 13.60)
1 Lolo Jones 13.17w* 4/20 Longhorn
2 Zamyal Jackson 13.43w* 4/21 Longhorn
3 April Sams 13.50wx 4/6 Texas Rel.

13.53* 3/24 USC
4 Tiffany Robinson 14.19wx 4/6 Texas Rel.

14.39 4/14 Alumni Gold
5 Monet Rice 14.74wx(hep.) 3/15 Texas A&M

14.83 4/14 Alumni Gold

400 METER HURDLES (57.50;59.20)
1 Althea Thomas 60.79 4/21 Longhorn

Zamyal Jackson 61.25 4/14 Alumni Gold

3000 METER STEEPLECHASE (10:20.00;11:10.00)
1 Susanne Strunz 10:18.54ht** SR 5/18 Last Ditch

4 X 100 METER RELAY (44.20; 45.10)
1 Thornton, Durst,

Combs, Lee 43.43** 4/7 Texas Rel.
2 Jones, Durst,

Combs, Lee 44.00** 4/14 Alumi Gold
3 Jones, Ellis,

Sams, Marshall 46.42 3/17 SEC Tri.

4 X 400 METER RELAY (3:33.50; 3:39.00)
1 Durst, Lynch,

Combs, Smith 3:34.04* 4/28 Penn Relays
2 Lynch, Durst,

Combs, Smith 3:36.75* 4/21 Longhorn
3 Lynch, Thomas,

Butler, Smith 3:42.19 3/24 USC

4 X 200 METER RELAY
1 Smith, Combs,

Durst, Lee 1:31.24 SR 4/28 Penn Relays
2 Smith, Lee,

Durst, Combs 1:31.63 4/7 Texas Rel.
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** = NCAA Automatic Qualifier
*  = NCAA Provisional Qualifier
SR = School Record
w  = Wind-aided; ; wx= Wind over NCAA allowable 4.0 mps
(HT) = Hand time
Dec = Mark done in decathlon
(auto. qual.; prov. qual.)

LONG JUMP (7.95/26-1;7.65/25-1 3/4)
1 Walter Davis 26-9 1/4w (8.16)** 5/12 SEC

26-4 1/2 (8.03)** 5/12 SEC
2 Traun Smith 24-11 1/4 (7.60) 4/27 Penn Relays
3 Claston Bernard 23-10 1/4 (7.27)dec. 5/10 SEC
4 Greg Hercules 20-3 3/4 (6.19) 3/17 SEC Tri.

HIGH JUMP (2.25/7-4 1/2;2.18/7-1 3/4)
1 Claston Bernard 7-0 1/4 (2.14)dec. 5/10 SEC
2 Barrett Olivier 6-8 (2.03) 5/18 Last Ditch

TRIPLE JUMP (16.30/53-5 3/4; 15.70/51-6 1/4)
1 Walter Davis 55-11 (17.04)** 5/13 SEC
2 Traun Smith 51-6 1/4 (15.70)* 3/24 USC

POLE VAULT (5.55/18-2 1/2; 5.30/17-4 1/2)
1 Daniel Trosclair 16-10 3/4 (5.15) 3/17 SEC Tri.
2 Gabriel Caraway 15-3 1/2 (4.66) 5/12 SEC
3 Danny Gagilano 14-7 1/4 (4.45) 4/14 Alumni Gold

SHOT PUT (19.00/62-4; 18.00/59-0 3/4)
1 Claston Bernard 47-2 1/2 (14.39)(Dec.) 3/15-16 Texas A&M

DISCUS THROW (60.00/196-10; 56.50/185-4)
1 Claston Bernard 166-3 (50.68) 4/21 Longhorn

JAVELIN THROW (72.00/236-3; 67.30/220-9)
1 Keith Nunez 210-5 (64.14) 4/7 Texas Relays
2 Claston Bernard 188-2 (57.36) dec. 5/11 SEC

HAMMER THROW (68.00/223-1; 61.00/200-1)
1 Javier Nieto 207-2 (63.14)* 3/17 SEC Tri.

DECATHLON (7,500;7,150)
1 Claston Bernard 8,024** 5/10-11 SEC
2 Bryan Batson 5,910 3/15-16 Texas A&M
3 Recie Medlock 5,351w 3/15-16 Texas A&M

100 METERS (10.16; 10.34)
1 Devery Henderson 10.40 3/24 USC
2 Gerald Green 10.44w 4/14 Alumni Gold
3 Dwhyte Barrett 10.56wx 4/20 Longhorn
4 Claston Bernard 10.61w 3/15-16 Texas A&M
5 Greg Scott 10.74 3/31 Houston
6 Peter Simon 10.88 3/24 USC

200 METERS (20.50; 20.85)
1 Robert Parham 20.78* 4/14 Alumni Gold
2 Devery Henderson 21.06 5/11 SEC
3 Dwhyte Barrett 21.21 3/17 SEC Tri.
4 Gerald Green 21.58 5/11 SEC
5 Claston Bernard 21.87 4/14 Alumni Gold
6 Wynand Dempers 21.95w 4/14 Alumni Gold
7 Peter Simon 22.01 3/31 Houston
8 Greg Scott 22.34 3/31 Houston

400 METERS (45.40; 46.20)
1 Alleyne Francique 44.99** 5/13 SEC
2 Robert Parham 45.74ht* 5/18 Last Ditch
3 Pete Coley 45.84ht* 5/18 Last Ditch
4 Lueroy Colquhoun 46.27 5/13 SEC
5 Peter Simon 48.04ht 5/18 Last Ditch
6 Claston Bernard 48.95 dec. 5/10 SEC

7 Pedro Tunon 49.08 4/20 Longhorn
8 Jeffrey Fisher 49.27 4/14 Alumni Gold
9 Jamison Carter 49.31 3/17 SEC Tri.
10 Cory Wilson 50.62 4/14 Alumni Gold

800 METERS (1:47.50; 1:49.00)
1 Tomario Thomas 1:50.41 5/11 SEC
2 Jeffrey Fisher 1:50.81 5/11 SEC
3 Brent Martin 1:52.86 3/17 SEC Tri.
4 Ben Shumaker 1:53.39 5/11 SEC
5 Billy Bohlke 1:54.06 3/24 USC
6 Jamison Carter 1:54.22 5/11 SEC
7 Charlie Hunt 2:02.40 3/17 SEC Tri.

1500 METERS (3:41.50; 3:45.00)
1 Billy Bohlke 3:51.46 5/12 SEC
2 Carl Franzella 3:52.89 3/31 Houston
3 Cordelle Seals 3:53.84 3/31 Houston
4 Jimmy Wiggins 3:56.82 5/12 SEC
5 Tomario Thomas 3:56.99 3/24 USC
6 Likhaya Dayile 3:57.91 4/14 Alumni Gold
7 Brent Martin 3:59.97 3/24 USC
8 Ben Shumaker 4:01.40 3/31 Houston
9 Brandon Guillory 4:09.56 3/17 SEC Tri.

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE (8:43.00; 8:54.00)
1 Brandon Guillory 10:03.48 4/14 Alumni Gold

5,000 METERS (13:46.00; 14:07.00)
1 Likhaya Dayile 14:30.38 5/13 SEC
2 Jimmy Wiggins 14:56.36 5/13 SEC
3 Carl Franzella 15:52.85 3/24 USC
4 Jason Carroll 16:22.22 3/17 SEC Tri.

10, 000 METERS (29:00.00;29:45.00)
1 Likhaya Dayile 29:16.82* 3/31 Stanford

110 METER HURDLES (13.72;13.90)
1 Greg Scott 14.03w 3/17 SEC Tri.
2 Claston Bernard 14.53w (Dec.) 3/15-16 Texas A&M
3 Brett Bolden 15.05 3/24 USC

400 METER HURDLES (50.10;51.20)
1 Brett Bolden 55.86 3/17 SEC Tri.

4 X 100 METER RELAY (39.20; 40.00)
1 Henderson, Parham,

Coley, Barrett 39.34ht* 5/18 Last Ditch
2 Coley, Parham,

Green, Barrett 39.66* 3/31 Houston
3 Green, Henderson,

Coley, Barrett 39.69* 3/24 USC

4 X 400 METER RELAY (3:04.00; 3:07.00)
1 Parham, Colquhoun,

Coley, Francique 3:01.73**SR 3/31 Houston
2 Simon, Cooley,

Parham, Fisher 3:09.31 3/24 USC

4X 1500 METER RELAY
1 Bohlke, Thomas,

Franzella, Seals 16:15.12 4/7 Texas Relays

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
1 Shumaker, Tunon,

Fisher, Seals 10:20.31 4/6 Texas Relays
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